

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1048 OF 2005 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

MAYADEVI SANJAY SETHI @ A.N.MAYADEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY BACHAN SETHI Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

5/C In the meantime, proceedings in Matrimonial Petition No.7/200
titled Shri

Sanjay Bachan Sethi vs. Smt. Mayadevi Sanjay Sethi @ A.N.Mayadevi Devi, pending before the
Court of the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Mapusa, Goa, shall remain stayed.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to carry out correction
s in the Transfer

Petition.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master